
2009-10 Tennessee Basketball Roster
(16)

ALPHABETICAL

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl.-Exp. Hometown/Previous School

24 Josh Bone G 6-3 195 Jr.-Tr. Nashville, Tenn. (Southern Illinois University)

11 Quinn Cannington G 6-4 165 Sr.-Sq. Knoxville, Tenn. (Fulton HS)  

4 Wayne Chism F/C 6-9 246 Sr.-3L Jackson, Tenn. (Bolivar Central HS)  

21 Melvin Goins G 5-11 195 Jr.-Tr. San Diego, Calif. (Mt. San Jacinto [Calif.] College)

20 Kenny Hall F 6-8 220 Fr.-HS Stone Mountain, Ga. (Redan HS)

32 Scotty Hopson G 6-7 200 So.-1L Hopkinsville, Ky. (University Heights HS)  

10 Michael Hubert G 6-2 203 Jr.-Sq. Hendersonville, Tenn. (UT Chattanooga)

34 Jeronne Maymon F 6-6 240 Fr.-Tr. Madison, Wis. (Marquette University)

3 Bobby Maze G 6-3 195 Sr.-1L Suitland, Md. (Hutchinson CC) 

13 Skylar McBee G 6-3 190 Fr.-HS Rutledge, Tenn. (Grainger HS)

5 Emmanuel Negedu F 6-7 218 So.-1L Kaduna, Nigeria (Brewster [N.H.] Academy) 

22 Steven Pearl F 6-5 232 Jr.-1L Knoxville, Tenn. (West HS)  

30 J.P. Prince G 6-7 205 Sr.-2L Memphis, Tenn. (University of Arizona)  

23 Cameron Tatum G 6-6 197 So.-1L Lithonia, Ga. (The Patterson School)  

33 Brian Williams C 6-10 278 Jr.-2L Bronx, N.Y. (Harmony Community Prep)  

0 Renaldo Woolridge F 6-8 208 So.-1L Sherman Oaks, Calif. (Harvard-Westlake HS)

BASKETBALL STAFF
Name Position Year Alma Mater

Bruce Pearl Head Coach 5th Boston College, 1982

Tony Jones Associate Head Coach 5th Concordia (Mich.) University, 1993

Steve Forbes Assistant Coach 4th Southern Arkansas, 1988

Jason Shay Assistant Coach 5th Iowa, 1995

Ken Johnson Director of Basketball Operations 5th College of Idaho, 1993

Mark Pancratz Assistant to the Head Coach 4th Wisconsin-Milwaukee, 2006

Aaron Green Video Coordinator 3rd Tennessee, 1998

Chad Newman Basketball Athletic Trainer 15th Tennessee, 1994

Troy Wills Strength & Conditioning Coach 6th Emory & Henry, 2000

Tom Satkowiak Sports Information Director 2nd Tennessee, 2002

Pronunciation

Melvin Goins  (GO-ins)

Jeronne Maymon (jur-ON MAY-min)

Emmanuel Negedu  (nuh-GAY-dew)

as of Jan. 17, 2010

NUMERICAL 

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl

0 Renaldo Woolridge G/F 6-8 208 So.

3 Bobby Maze G 6-3 195 Sr. 

4 Wayne Chism F/C 6-9 246 Sr.

5 Emmanuel Negedu F 6-7 218 So.  

10 Michael Hubert G 6-2 203 Jr.

11 Quinn Cannington G 6-4 165 Sr.  

13 Skylar McBee G 6-3 190 Fr.

20 Kenny Hall F 6-8 220 Fr.

21 Melvin Goins G 5-11 195 Jr.

22 Steven Pearl F 6-5 232 Jr.

23 Cameron Tatum G 6-6 197 So.  

24 Josh Bone G 6-3 195 Jr.

30 J.P. Prince G 6-7 205 Sr.  

32 Scotty Hopson G 6-7 200 So.  

33 Brian Williams C 6-10 278 Jr.  

34 Jeronne Maymon F 6-6 240 Fr.  


